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Minutes	
	

1. Explanation	of	positions	and	responsibilities.			
Tracy	gave	a	brief	explanation	of	each	positions	responsibilities	and	the	purpose	of	the	entire	
committee.		The	committee	is	in	place	to	help	monitor	and	give	feedback	about	student	
achievement	and	the	use	of	Land	Trust	Funds.			Lone	Peak	was	allotted	$65,220	for	the	2017-
2018	school	year.		Money	was	allocated	for	Support	Aides,	Chromebook	Carts,	and	Lexile	
Leveled	Reading	Materials.	
	
It	was	motioned	by	Teri	Cooper	that	Brooke	D’Sousa	be	nominated	for	SCC	Chair.	Seconded	by	
Laurie	Marsh.		It	was	motioned	by	Teri	Cooper	that	Laurie	Marsh	should	be	Vice-Chair.		
Seconded	by	Nikki	Mackay.	
Members	are:	
Chris	Wheeler:	chris.wheeler@spservicing.com	
Brooke	D’Sousa	(Chair):	brooke.dsousa@gmail.com	
Teri	Cooper:	tcooper@graniteschools.org	
Laurie	Marsh	(Vice-	Chair)	lauriemarsh@q.com	
Kassie	Butt:	Kbutt1360@mac.com	
Cassie	Walker	(Scribe):	Cassie.Walker@canyonsdistrict.org	
Patty	Chung:		PATTY.CHUNG@canyonsdistrict.org	
Janine	Thompson:	Janine.Thompson@canyonsdistrict.org	
Chelsey	Stout:	chelseystout1@gmail.com	
Emily	Fisher:	efisher@cardonoutreach.com	
Jennifer	Baxter:	jenpbaxter@gmail.com	
Craig	Marsh:	cmarsh@primelending.com	
	

	
2. Role	of	SCC-	SCC	helps	to	use	data	to	discuss	how	to	use	Land	Trust	fund	to	best	support	

the	continued	growth	of	our	students.		Currently	the	money	Lone	Peak	gains	through	
Land	Trust	helps	to	pay	for	Tier	2	Aides,	a	Chromebook	Lab	and	some	lexile	leveled	
books	for	students	to	read.	

3. Training	dates-	SCC	training	dates	were	given	and	a	common	date	was	decided	upon	for	
Laurie,	Brooke	and	Tracy	to	attend	training.	

4. Previous	Year’s	Goals	and	Data-		Data	was	shown	to	SCC	to	exhibit	student	growth	on	
SAGE	over	time.		Lone	Peak	students	continue	to	show	good	growth.	

5. Land	Trust	Plan	2017-2018-	The	Land	Trust	plan	for	the	2017-2018	school	year	was	
reviewed	and	will	be	posted	on	the	website.	


